COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case Number

2025-00000662
2025-00000659
2025-00000632
2025-00000631
2025-00000625
2025-00000623
2025-00000614
2025-00000591
2025-00000590
2025-00000550
2025-00000546
2025-00000516
2025-00000496
2025-00000490
2025-00000482
2025-00000474
2025-00000422
2025-00000421
2025-00000409
2025-00000403
2025-00000391
2025-00000386
2025-00000359
2025-00000339
Total Records

Arrestee Name

BALDACCI, DOUGLAS MICHAEL
DAVIS, LOUIS MILTON, Ill
MEARS, COLIE CLARENCE, Jr
ARVINGER, LOUIS FLOYD, Jr
FRYE, TESANDRA LYNN
JORDAN, QUINTON JERMANE
THOMPSON, LATASHA NICOLE
THOMPSON, LATASHANICOLE

THOMPSON, LATASHA NICOLE
DAVIS, AARON SCOTT

AMPY, KAMIKA LASHAE

AMPY, KAMIKA LASHAE

AMPY, KAMIKA LASHAE

LEE, RICHARD MATTHEW
MYLES, JAVANTE BRESHEY
MYLES, JAVANTE BRESHEY
MYLES, JAVANTE BRESHEY
MYLES, JAVANTE BRESHEY
WARREN, DARIUS TREYON
WARREN, DARIUS TREYON
DAVIS, DOMINICK LYNDALE, Jr
DIETZ, KIERAN SEBASTION
DIETZ, KIERAN SEBASTION
CONWAY, EMANUEL RAYSEAN
PETTUS, ZACKARY WAYNE

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT
JANUARY 06-12, 2025

Reported Date/Time
01/12/2025 19:23
01/12/2025 18:16
01/11/2025 20:40
01/11/2025 19:39
01/11/2025 17:11
01/11/2025 16:39
01/11/2025 09:52
01/10/2025 19:05
01/10/2025 19:02
01/10/2025 09:52
01/10/2025 09:14
01/09/2025 18:44
01/09/2025 15:29
01/09/2025 14:07
01/09/2025 12:05
01/09/2025 10:28
01/08/2025 16:10
01/08/2025 15:57
01/08/2025 11:48
01/08/2025 11:26
01/08/2025 08:05
01/07/2025 23:06
01/07/2025 13:38
01/07/2025 09:01

Age at Arrest
63
57
56
54
45
35
33
33

33

32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
26
26
26
26
26
24
23

Occurred Incident Type
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny

Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Domestic Incident
Crash - No Inj
Shoplifting
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
Weapons Law Violations
Shoplifting
All Others
Assault - Simple
Found Property
All Others
Overdose
Theft/Larceny
All Others
Assault - Simple
Assault - Simple
Shoplifting
Vandalism

Case Number
2025-00000359

2024-00017272

2025-00000625
2025-00000629
2025-00000629

2025-00000629

2025-00000403
2025-00000403
2025-00000403
2025-00000482
2024-00022877
2024-00022877
2024-00022877
2024-00022877

2025-00000516

2025-00000339
2025-00000631

Location
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
107 CLEARFIELD CIR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
176 SOUTHGATE SQ, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
629 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
629 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
CAMERON AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
324 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
313 NEWCASTLE DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
790 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2711 CONDUIT RD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3201 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
200 BEECHWOOD AVENUE 1, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
230 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
C AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1214 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
205 NORWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1705 FRANKLIN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

24

ASHLAND Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
RICHMOND DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAILTO APPEAR
FREDERICKSBURG FAILTO RETURN RENTAL PROPERTY
CHURCH ROAD VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
AMELIA COURT HOUSE Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
PETERSBURG POSSF/A/CONTSUBSTANCE
PETERSBURG POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
PETERSBURG Abuse and neglect, reckless d?sregard or endangering
health of children
PETERSBURG DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
SO CHESTERFIELD OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
SO CHESTERFIELD OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
PETERSBURG ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS USE OF FIREARM / COMMIT FELONY
COLONIAL HEIGHTS Aggravated malicious wounding
COLONIAL HEIGHTS BRANDISH A FIREARM
COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAILTO APPEAR
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAILTO APPEAR
NORTH DINWIDDIE CONCEALED WEAPON
HOPEWELL PROBATION VIOLATION
HOPEWELL PROBATION VIOLATION
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VANDALISM

HOPEWELL Shoplifting



JOHNSON, OMARION LASHAWN 22 2024-00016204 COLONIAL HEIGHTS OBTAIN GOODS/SERVICES BY FRAUD

JONES, ALLYSON GRACE 19 2025-00000590 DISPUTANTA Shoplifting
CREIGHTON, LATRELL KEYJUAN 18 NORTH DINWIDDIE FAILTO APPEAR
HOBBS, EMAYH RENE 18 2025-00000632 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
Total Records

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 01/14/2025.



